Asheboro Safety Awards Banquet June 10th, 2025 AVS CATERING

Silver Awards

Criteria: Cases of days from work must be at least 50% below the industry average.

First Year

City of Asheboro, *(Police Department)* Energizer Manufacturing Inc. *(Plant 1)*

Gold Awards

Criteria: Cases of days away from work, job transfer or restricted must be at least 50% below the industry average.

First Year

City of Archdale *(Police Department)* City of Asheboro *(Waste Water Treatment)* Energizer Manufacturing Inc. *(Plant 2)* Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc. Precision Walls, Inc. *[Prefab Division - (40)]* Regional Coordinated Area Transportation System *(Randolph Senior Adults Association, Inc.)* Technimark LLC *(Wellmark)*

Second Consecutive Year

City of Asheboro *(Environmental Services)* City of Asheboro *(Fire Department)* Post Consumer Brands Randolph County Government *(Public Library)* Samarcand Training Academy Technimark LLC Technimark LLC *(Accuchrome)*

Third Consecutive Year

City of Asheboro *(Cultural And Recreation)* City of Asheboro *(Street Maintenance)* The Timken Company *(Asheboro Plant)*

Fourth Consecutive Year

City of Archdale *(Administration Department)* City of Archdale *(City Hall)* City of Archdale *(Facilities And Grounds Department)* City of Archdale *(Parks And Recreation Department)* City of Archdale *(Public Works Department)*

Fifth Consecutive Year

Randolph County Government (Public Works)

Sixth Consecutive Year City of Asheboro (Operations/Public Works)

Ninth Consecutive Year

City of Asheboro (Water Treatment Plant)

Eleventh Consecutive Year Randolph County Government (*Tax Department*)

Twenty-Third Consecutive Year City of Asheboro *(City Hall - Administrative)*

Million-Hour

Criteria: They are awarded to companies which accumulate one million employee hours with no injuries or illnesses involving days away from work.

Pentair Water Pool And Spa, Inc

One Million-Hours June 1, 2024, Through January 31, 2025

Technimark LLC Plant 5

One Million-Hours January 15, 2024, Through February 14, 2025

Technimark LLC Plant 3

Two Million-Hours January 12, 2020, Through February 14, 2025

Technimark LLC

Three Million-Hours January 25, 2019, Through February 14, 2025